HAMTRAMCK BOARD OF EDUCATION Regular Meeting – April 9, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. Administration Building

3201 Roosevelt St Hamtramck, MI 48212

- I. CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME
- II. ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
- III. ACCEPTANCE OF THE AGENDA
- IV. REPORTS TO THE BOARD
 - a. DECA Trip
 - b. Audit Report Yeo & Yeo
 - c. Budget Presentation
- V. CLOSED SESSION
- VI. ACTION ITEMS
 - a. Acceptance of Audit
 - b. Approval of Budget Amendment
 - c. Schools of Choice

VII. CONSENT AGENDA

- a. Approval of Minutes
- b. Approval of Employment New Staff
- c. Approval of DECA Trip
- VIII. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
- IX. ADJOURNMENT

"This meeting is a meeting of the Board of Education in public for the purpose of conducting the School District's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There is a time for public participation during the meeting."

HPS	Hamtramck Public Sch Board of Education	ools Regular Meeting Agenda Wednesday, April 9, 2025
Call to Ord	er	
Call to Orde Mee	r – ting called to order by	at
Roll Call of	Members Daz'Shavon Hall Abdulmalik Algahaim Moortadha Obaid Regan Watson Victor Farris Mohamed Algehaim Linda Wolyniec	
Acceptance	e of Agenda	
RESOLUTION	NUMBER 1-ACCEPTANCE O	F AGENDA
Motion by Member S		Seconded by Member
RESOLVED additions or		ion accepts and approves the Agenda with any
Votes: Aye		Nay
Abst	ain	-

DECA Trip

Audit Report - Yeo & Yeo

2024-2025 Budget Amendment

HPS	Hamtramck Public Sch Board of Education	ools Regular Meeting Agenda Wednesday, April 9, 2025	
Closed Se	ession		
RESOLUTIO	N NUMBER 2- CLOSED SESSION	DN	
Motion by I	Member	Seconded by Member	
RESOLVE following p		tion does hereby go into Closed Session for the	
	ction 8c Collective Bargaining cussion pursuant to Attorney		
Votes: Aye	e	Nay	
Abs	stain	-	
The meetin	ng went into Closed Session a	at	
Resolutio	n Number 3– Open Session		
		Seconded by Member	
•		ation does hereby resume the meeting in Open	
Votes: Aye	e	Nay	
Abs	stain	-	

The meeting resumed in Open Session at _____

HPS	Hamtramck Public Board of Education		Regular Meeting Agenda Wednesday, April 9, 202
Action Item	s		
RESOLUTION	Number 4 – Acceptar	nce of Audit Report	
Motion by M	ember	Seconded by	Member
	, that the Hamtramck Edit for the 2023-2024 Fi		n does hereby accept and approv nted.
Votes: Aye		Nay	
Absta	ain		
RESOLUTION	Number 5 – Approval	of 2024-2025 Bud	get Amendment
			get Amendment Member
Motion by M	ember	Seconded by	

Abstain _____

HPS	Hamtramck Public Sc Board of Education	chools Regular Meeting Agenda Wednesday, April 9, 2025	
RESOLUTIO	N NUMBER 6 - Schools of C	Choice	
Motion by Member		Seconded by Member	
Schools of	Choice option 105 (with	ion does hereby direct Administration to implement in county) and 105(c) (contiguous counties) for chool year fall enrollment following the guidelines	
	s for K-12 will be accepted seats by grade, by school	d from April 10, 2025 through July 15, 2025 based as attached.	
Votes: Aye)	Nay	
Abs	tain	_	
RESOLUTIO	N Numвек 7 – Approval of I	DTE Service Work at D East	
Motion by Member		Seconded by Member	
three phase		cation does hereby approve the Installation of the brwalk St for a commercial feeder install including t to exceed \$112,455.23.	
Votes: Aye	9	_ Nay	
Abs	tain		

Votes: Aye _____ Nay ____

Abstain

HPS	Hamtramck Public Schools Board of Education	Regular Meeting Agenda Wednesday, April 9, 2025

Audience Participation

This portion of the agenda is for citizens to address Any Questions or Comments to the Board. The Board will listen, take comments and questions under advisement, and not respond at this time. The presiding officer will refer questions to the superintendent for research and response. Persons wishing to address the Board of Education must complete an audience participation form and submit it to the Board's President before the meeting starts. Forms must be filled out completely to be accepted.

The Regular Meeting adjourned at (_____ p.m.)